



2026:CGHC:18654

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 701 of 2023

Vijyasree N Nechikkatt **Versus** Renu Pillai

31.08.2023	Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Advocate for Petitioner. Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned State counsel submits that he has received instructions today itself in the matter and he will be filing vakalatnama and reply and prays for two weeks' time. As prayed by learned State counsel, list this case in week commencing from 19.09.2023. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
/pawan	