



2026:CGHC:18654

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No.701 of 2023Vijayshree N Nechikkatt **Versus** Renu Pillai

27/09/2023	Mr. CJK Rao, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Yogendra Pandey, Advocate for the respondent. Heard on I.A. No.1/2023, application for impleadment. On due consideration, application is allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out in contempt petition within a period of one week. After incorporation of necessary amendment, notice be issued to newly added respondent. PF as per rules. Notice be made returnable in three weeks. List the matter in the week commencing 30.10.2023. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

roshan/-