



2026:CGHC:18654

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CONT No.701 of 2023**

Vijyasree N. Nechikkatt **Versus** Renu Pillai and another

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| 31/10/2023 | <p>Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Advocate for petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Advocate for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Service report of notice issued to the respondent No.1 is still awaited.</p> <p>List this case in the next week.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p><b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b><br/>Judge</p> |

Nisha