



2026:CGHC:18654

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 701 of 2023

Vijyasree N Nechikkatt **Versus** Renu Pillai

21-11-2023	Mr. C.J.K. Rao, Adv. for the petitioner. Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Adv. for the respondent No. 1. As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, a week's time is granted to him to enable him to file application for amendment in the cause title of the petition to implead present incumbent Secretary of Department of Health, Family Welfare and Medical Education. List the case in the week after next. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge

Pathak