



2026:CGHC:18654

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 701 of 2023Vijyasree N Nechikkatt **Versus** Renu Pillai

07/12/2023	Mr. Anurag Sonwani, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. CJK Rao, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Harshmander Rastogi, counsel for the respective respondent. Heard on IA No.2, which is application for impleadment of respondent No.3. On due consideration of the submission and contents of application, which is not opposed by learned counsel for the respondent, the application is allowed. Let necessary correction/amendment be carried out in the cause title of the contempt petition within a period of one week. After amending the cause title, issue notice to newly added respondent No.3 on payment of PF as per rules. Notice be made returnable in three weeks. List this case on 11th January 2024. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Praveen	