



2026:CGHC:18654

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 701 of 2023Vijyasree N Nechikkatt **Versus** Renu Pillai

25/01/2024	Mr. Anurag Sonwani, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. CJK Rao, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Siddharth Dubey, counsel for respondent No.1. Heard on IA No.4, which is an application for condonation of delay in payment of PF. Upon due consideration, the application is allowed. Delay in payment of PF is condoned. Office is directed to proceed further. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Praveen	