



2026:CGHC:18654

2026:CGHC:18654
NAFR**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 701 of 2023**

1 - Vijyasree N Nechikkatt W/o Dr. C.P. Pramod Aged About 41 Years R/o
Quarter No. 26-B (P) Street No. 16, Sector - 2, Bhilai, District Durg (C.G.)

--- **Petitioner(s)****versus**

1 - Renu Pillai The Secretary, Department Of Health, Family Welfare And
Medical Education, Mantralaya, Mahanadi Bhawan, Atal Nagar, Nawa
Raipur, District Raipur (C.G.)

2 - Shri K. R. Risda Secretary, Public Service Commission, Nawa Raipur,
Atal Nagar, District Raipur (C.G.)

3 - Dr. Praveen Verma Chairman, Public Service Commission, Raipur,
District Raipur (C.G.)

-- **Respondent(s)**

(Cause title is taken from CIS system)

For Petitioner	: Mr. C.J.K. Rao, Advocate
For Respondent No.1	: Mr. Yogendra Pandey, Advocate
For Respondent No.3	: Mr. Prateek Vishwakarma on behalf of Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, Advocate

Hon'ble Shri Justice Parth Prateem Sahu**Order On Board****23/04/2026**

1. Learned counsel for petitioner seeks permission of this Court to withdraw this contempt petition.
2. In view of the above submission made by learned counsel for petitioner, this contempt petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Sd/-
(Parth Prateem Sahu)
Judge